Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM304423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orlando Sports Holdings, LLC	FORMERLY Austin Football Holdings, LLC	05/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David Markley
Street Address:	13010 Lamplight Village Avenue
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78727
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3970100	AUSTIN AZTEX FC
Registration Number:	3970167	AUSTIN AZTEX FC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124767644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 512-476-7900

Email: klbynum@fleckman.com

Correspondent Name: Karla L. Bynum Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 685108

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78768-5108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3167.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karla L. Bynum
SIGNATURE:	/Karla L. Bynum/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment_Orlando Sports to Markley#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment_Orlando Sports to Markley#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0560

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment_Orlando Sports to Markley#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0561

NUNC PRO TUNC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Austin Football Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company previously located at 13359 US Highway 183 North, Suite 401, Austin, Texas 78750, was issued the following federal trademark registrations for "AUSTIN AZTEX FC" (the "Registrations"), as further identified on Exhibit A attached:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Date of Registration
AUSTIN AZTEX FC	3970100	May 31, 2011
AUSTIN AZTEX FC and design	3970167	May 31, 2011

WHEREAS, Austin Football Holdings, LLC changed its name to Orlando Sports Holdings, LLC ("Orlando Sports") and moved to 1201 South Orlando Avenue, Suite 202, Winter Park, Florida 32789;

WHEREAS, in a Unit Redemption Agreement dated effective as of June 30, 2011, Orlando Sports assigned all trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, graphics, and trade names, and all applications, registrations and renewals in connection therewith, as they relate to the name "Austin Aztex Football Club," or any variation of such name used or owned by Orlando Sports (collectively the "Aztex Trademark"), to David Markley ("Markley"), an individual residing at 13010 Lamplight Village Avenue, Austin, Texas 78727;

WHEREAS, Orlando Sports now wishes to confirm the assignment of the Aztex Trademarks (including the Registrations) to Markley in this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties hereto, Orlando Sports does assign, transfer and convey unto Markley, effective as of June 30, 2011, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Aztex Trademarks (including without limitation the Registrations), and all the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Aztex Trademarks.

Orlando-Sports Holdings, LLC

Rv.

Names PAULIE NI KASHINI

Title: RESUF

Date: 5//0/,2014

COUNTY OF Ovange

Before me on this day personally appeared $\frac{Phiho N Rawlins}{Rawlins}$, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that s/he is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified entity and that s/he executed the same on behalf of the entity for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 10 day of 11dy, 2014.

Saticia & Hodersh NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA

Printed Name: Patricia L. Hendersm

My Commission Expires: January 24, 2015



EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Date of Registration
AUSTIN AZTEX FC	3970100	May 31, 2011
AUSTIN AZTEX FC and design	3970167	May 31, 2011



TRADEMARK REEL: 005279 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 05/13/2014